RESOLUTION NO. ____\

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO PREPARE AND FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR OHIO NATURE WORKS FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Ohio Department of Natural Resources administers financial assistance programs for public recreation purposes through the State of Ohio Nature Works Program; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Thornville desires to make application for financial assistance under the Ohio Nature Works Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, COUNTY OF PERRY, STATE OF OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF ITS MEMBERS ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING THAT:

SECTION 1: The Village of Thornville hereby authorizes and directs the filing of an application for financial assistance under the Ohio Nature Works Program.

SECTION 2: The Village of Thornville further agrees to obligate the funds required to satisfactorily complete the proposed project and become eligible for reimbursement under the terms of the Nature Works Program.

SECTION 3: The Village Administrator, Ronald Koehler, is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file said application for financial assistance under the Ohio Nature Works Program with the Ohio Department of Natural Resources and to provide all information and documentation required to become eligible for possible funding assistance.

SECTION 4: This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the Village of Thornville. Emergency passage is necessary in order to meet the application filing deadline of February 1, 2011. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest time provided by the laws of the State of Ohio.

Passed this_	2747	_day of	2014.		
			and the second	and Pr	1
			Bath A Pa	trick, Mayor	火工
			Don A ra	itick, iviayor	
Attest:					
		رن <i>کند</i>			
Sandy Davis	, Clerk of Counci	1			
Approved as	to form:				
~		•••			
D. Michael (Crites, Solicitor				